

In the Superior Court of Pennsylvania

No. 1836 EDA 2011

CHRISTOPHER L. GIDDINGS, ESQUIRE, individually and as an agent
and/or principal of Christopher L. Giddings, P.C.,

v.

DANNY ELMORE, ESQUIRE, individually and as an agent and/or
principal of Elmore, Pugh & Warren, P.C., and
JEFFREY B. KILLINO, ESQUIRE, individually and as an agent
and/or principal of The Killino Firm, P.C.

Appeal of: Jeffrey B. Killino, Esquire

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF/APPELLEE

On Appeal from the Judgment of the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia
County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division, July Term, 2010, No. 1212

Howard J. Bashman
2300 Computer Avenue
Suite G-22
Willow Grove, PA 19090
(215) 830-1458

Counsel for Plaintiff/Appellee
Christopher L. Giddings, Esquire

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. COUNTER–STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Relevant Factual Background	2
B. Relevant Procedural History	4
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	5
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. The Trial Court Properly Ruled, Based On The Undisputed Evidence Of Record, That The Killino Law Firm’s Acceptance Of The Jordan Representation Was Subject To The Obligation To Pay The Agreed Upon Referral Fee To Attorney Giddings	7
B. Attorney Killino’s Challenge To The Trial Court’s Citations To The Report of Giddings’ Expert Is Meritless And Improperly Relies On Materials Outside The Record On Appeal	11
C. The Trial Court Properly Took Note Of Attorney Killino’s Inconsistent Position Concerning A Referral Fee Owed In The <i>Jordan</i> Matter Taken In Litigation Involving The Dissolution Of The Woloshin & Killino Law Firm	14
D. Killino’s Email To Giddings’ Paralegal About The <i>Jordan</i> Case Stating That “I Will Of Course Honor The Appropriate Referral” Provides Further Support For The Trial Court’s Grant Of Summary Judgment.....	16
E. The Trial Court Properly Relied On Course of Dealings Evidence In This Breach Of Contract Suit.....	18
F. The Trial Court Did Not Make A “Radical” Interpretation Of Pa. R.P.C. 1.5 In Granting Summary Judgment In Favor Of Giddings.....	19

G. The Trial Court Properly Held Killino Personally Liable To Pay The Disputed Referral Fee Because He Individually Orchestrated The Refusal To Pay That Referral Fee 21

H. The Trial Court’s Entry Of Summary Judgment In Favor Of Giddings Renders Moot Killino’s Appeal From The Trial Court’s Interpleader Order 22

V. CONCLUSION..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>Accu-Weather, Inc. v. Thomas Broadcasting Co.</i> , 625 A.2d 75 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1993)	10
<i>Boyle v. Steiman</i> , 631 A.2d 1025 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1993)	18
<i>Commonwealth v. Ellis</i> , 534 Pa. 176, 626 A.2d 1137 (1993).....	1
<i>Commonwealth v. Nava</i> , 966 A.2d 630 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2009).....	23
<i>Deutsche Bank Nat. Co. v. Butler</i> , 868 A.2d 574 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005).....	23
<i>Francis J. Bernhardt, III, P.C. v. Needleman</i> , 705 A.2d 875 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1997)	21
<i>Harris v. Toys “R” Us–Penn, Inc.</i> , 880 A.2d 1270 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005)	19
<i>Love v. Love</i> , 33 A.3d 1268 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2011)	12
<i>Stumpf v. Nye</i> , 950 A.2d 1032 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2008).....	12
<i>Tayar v. Camelback Ski Corp., Inc.</i> , 957 A.2d 281 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2008), <i>alloc. granted</i> , 607 Pa. 460, 8 A.3d 299 (Pa. 2010)	9
<i>Wicks v. Milzoco Builders, Inc.</i> , 503 Pa. 614, 470 A.2d 86 (1983).....	21
<i>Yacoub v. Lehigh Valley Medical Associates, P.C.</i> , 805 A.2d 579 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2002)	14

Court Rules

Pa. R. App. P. 1921	12
Pa. R. App. P. 1925(a)	4, 5, 11, 13
Pa. R. App. P. 1925(b).....	6, 12, 13
Pa. R. App. P. 2152(a).....	12

Other Authorities

Pa. R.P.C. 1.5 6, 19, 20
